2024 Price Pages
Arcade, NY  |  585.492.2780  |  www.empiredistributing.net  |  orders@empiredistributing.net
1©2024 Empire Distributing | 7406 Route 98, Arcade, NY 14009 | P: 585.492.2780 | orders@empiredistributing.net
Table of Contents
Stone age outdoor living kits
MAKING CONSTRUCTION EASIER FOR OUTDOOR PROJECTS
Outdoor Fireplace Kits
 Why Use a Stone Age Kit? ......................... 2

 51.00"
 R55.00
Front Width
Rear Width
 33.00"
 23.00"
48”
NOTES:
Firebox widths are without Firebrick.
Contractor fireplace series
Traditional Style Base Kit
36” Contractor Kit
36” Contractor base kit, plus 3 flue extensions (6” each).
Firebrick not included. See finishing specs below.
Item # Description Lintel
SA-36CN 36” Contractor Kit Arched
SA-36CN-SL 36” Contractor Kit Straight
SA-36CN-SEETHRU 36” Contractor Kit - See-Thru Arched
SA-36CN-SL-SEETHRU 36” Contractor Kit - See-Thru Straight
$3,012 Retail
48” Contractor Kit
48” Contractor base kit, plus 3 flue extensions (6” each).
Firebrick not included. See finishing specs below.
Item # Description Lintel
SA-48CN 48” Contractor Kit Arched
SA-48CN-SL 48” Contractor Kit Straight
SA-48CN-SEETHRU 48” Contractor Kit - See-Thru Arched
SA-48CN-SL-SEETHRU 48” Contractor Kit - See-Thru Straight
$3,648 Retail
Item # Mortar for Assembly Mortar for Veneer Sq. Ft. of Veneer Linear Ft of Veneer Corners Firebrick Required
SA-36CN 4 Buckets  (SA-APRM) 4 Buckets 85 26 85 splits (SA-SFB-WHT)
SA-36CN See-Thru 4 Buckets  (SA-APRM) 4 Buckets 79 26 61 splits (SA-SFB-WHT)

• Contractor Base
• One (1) additional Flue Extension for a total of four (4)
• 18” Risers
• Hearth
• Firebrick
See page 6 for building necessities and
accessories to customize height.
36”
48”
standard fireplace series
Traditional Style Base Kit + Additional Pieces
36” Standard Kit
36” Contractor base kit, plus 4 flue extensions (6” each), 18” risers
and a hearth. Firebrick included. See finishing specs below.
Item # Description Lintel
SA-36STD 36” Standard Kit Arched
SA-36STD-SL 36” Standard Kit Straight
SA-36STD-SEETHRU 36” Standard Kit - See-Thru Arched
SA-36STD-SL-SEETHRU 36” Standard Kit - See-Thru Straight
$4,615 Retail
48” Standard Kit
48” Contractor base kit, plus 4 flue extensions (6” each), 18” risers
and a hearth. Firebrick included. See finishing specs below.
Item # Description Lintel
SA-48STD 48” Standard Kit Arched
SA-48STD-SL 48” Standard Kit Straight
$5,575 Retail
Overall Dimensions:
98.4"H x 46"W x 40"D
Weight:  2,190 lbs.

SA-WAA-K
$618 Retail
Adapter Kit Contains panels to finish
area if angling wood storage box.
Wood Storage Box
SA-WCA-K (Arched)
SA-WCS-K (Straight)
$1,238 Retail
1.25” Thick
Needed for fireplace firebox
Firebrick Splits
SA-SFB-WHT*
$3.50/each Retail
11.5” Firebox Extension
Item # Description Retail
SA-36-EXT 11.5” Firebox Extension for 36” $652
SA-48-EXT 11.5” Firebox Extension for 48” $764
SA-36-ST-EXT 11.5” Firebox Extension – 36” See-Thru $433
SA-48-ST-EXT* 11.5” Firebox Extension – 48” See-Thru $433
Fireplace
Storage
Box
Firebox extensions require additional mortar (SA-APRM) and 40 split firebrick (SA-SFB-WHT) for the

See page 12-13 for building necessities, accessories and chimney information.
42”
48”
NOTES:
Finishing specs refer to OUTDOOR installations only. For interior installations, where the back of the fireplace will be against a wall, less veneer will be required.
Fireplace size is firebox measured from brick to brick. New Age models use full brick.
CURE TIME:  For proper curing, please wait a minimum of 28 days before lighting any fires. CONCRETE FOOTING REQUIRED — check local codes, but we recommend
extending down to the frost line in your area.
new age fireplace series
Zero-Clearance Rated Modern Fireplace
42” New Age Kit
48” New Age Kit
42” New Age Kit.  See finishing specs below.
48” New Age Kit.   See finishing specs below.
Item # Description Retail
SA-NA-42 42” New Age Kit w/ Straight Lintel $3,677
SA-NA-ARCH-42 Arched Lintel $158
SA-2226-8 8” Flue Extension for 42”  (22” x 26”) $144
SA-FL1317* Clay Flue Insert   (13” x 17” x 24” can be cut) $105
$3,677 Retail
Item # Description Retail
SA-NA-48 48” New Age Kit w/ Straight Lintel $4,053
SA-NA-ARCH-48 Arched Lintel $158
SA-2226-8 8” Flue Extension for 42”  (22” x 26”) $144
SA-FL1317* Clay Flue Insert  (13” x 17” x 24” can be cut) $105
$4,053 Retail

extending down to the frost line in your area.
New Age fireplace kits are rated Zero-Clearance, meaning you can safely build right up to the chimney, which makes it great for
mounting TVs. New Age kits can be installed using masonry chimneys or metal pipe.
See page 12-13 for building necessities, accessories and chimney information.
60”
72”
new age fireplace series
Zero-Clearance Rated Modern Fireplace
60” New Age Kit
72” New Age Kit
60” New Age Kit - Requires double chimney stack.
Arched lintel not available.  See finishing specs below.
72” New Age Kit - Requires double chimney stack.
Arched lintel not available.  See finishing specs below.
Item # Description Retail
SA-NA-60 60” New Age Kit w/ Straight Lintel $6,031
SA-2323-8 8” Flue Extension for 60”  (23” x 23”) $137
SA-FL1313* Clay Flue Insert   (13” x 13” x 24” can be cut) $55
$6,031 Retail
Item # Description Retail
SA-NA-72 72” New Age Kit w/ Straight Lintel $6,935
SA-2226-8 8” Flue Extension for 72”  (22” x 26”) $144
SA-FL1317* Clay Flue Insert  (13” x 17” x 24” can be cut) $105
$6,935 Retail
Overall Dimensions: